

BEAVER DAM UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT WALL OF FAME

Playground Movement – Beaver Dam 2023 Friend of Education

Playground Movement – Beaver Dam was created to provide support and resources for neighborhood children and families and create a place for children to gather and play in a welcoming environment. They created an area for children to play that includes playground equipment, a basketball hoop, and picnic tables. The playground is available at all times and includes several supervised activities throughout the year to promote community. They host a variety of activities including "Kickball, Cupcakes, and Backpacks", along with Christmas, Halloween, and Valentines events. Playground Movement – Beaver Dam also hosts educational events and provides resources on parenting and translation services.

Playground Movement – Beaver Dam promotes student involvement through their Global Youth Service Day. This is a food drive event that students participate in and it encourages them to become advocates for their community and learn how to provide solutions. The Food is Free Pantry is a result of the Global Youth Service Day event. Playground Movement - Beaver Dam sponsors the pantry which is available 24/7 and includes a garden and food forest.

Playground Movement – Beaver Dam is a non-profit organization that operates with a seven-member volunteer board and a volunteer executive director. They foster a community effort with the number of projects and services they provide with the support of volunteers and organizations.